
541825-2020 Page 1/4

II.1.4.

II.1.3.

II.1.2.

II.1.1.

II.1.

I.5.

I.4.

I.2.

I.1.

See the notice on TED website 541825-2020 - Result
United Kingdom-St Austell: Drilling and exploration work
OJ S 220/2020 11/11/2020
Contract award notice
Works

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/24/EU

Section I: Contracting authority

Name and addresses
Official name: Eden Geothermal Ltd
Postal address: Foundation Building, Eden Project, Bodelva
Town: St Austell
NUTS code: UK United Kingdom
Postal code: PL24 2SG
Country: United Kingdom
Contact person: Augusta Grand
E-mail: tenders@edengeothermal.com
Telephone: +44 1726806540

:Internet address(es)
Main address: www.edengeothermal.com
Address of the buyer profile: https://www.mytenders.co.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?
ID=AA42854

Information about joint procurement
The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

Type of the contracting authority
Other type: Private Limited Company

Main activity
Other activity: Renewable Energy

Section II: Object

Scope of the procurement

Title
Drilling 4500 m Geothermal Well
Reference number: C0035

Main CPV code
45255500 Drilling and exploration work

Type of contract
Works

Short description
Drill and complete a single 4 500 m geothermal well in Cornwall UK.

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/541825-2020
mailto:tenders@edengeothermal.com?subject=TED
http://www.edengeothermal.com
https://www.mytenders.co.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA42854
https://www.mytenders.co.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA42854


541825-2020 Page 2/4

IV.2.1.

IV.2.

IV.1.8.

IV.1.3.

IV.1.1.

IV.1.

II.2.14.

II.2.13.

II.2.11.

II.2.5.

II.2.4.

II.2.3.

II.2.2.

II.2.

II.1.7.

II.1.6. Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: no

Total value of the procurement
Lowest offer: 4 591 685,00 GBP / Highest offer: 7 306 401,00 GBP taken into consideration

Description

Additional CPV code(s)
43121000 Well-drilling machinery, , , 43130000 Drilling equipment 43132200 Drilling rig

, , 45255500 Drilling and exploration work 76300000 Drilling services 76431000 Well-drilling 
services

Place of performance
NUTS code: UKK3 Cornwall and Isles of Scilly
Main site or place of performance: Eden Project, St Austell PL24 2SG

Description of the procurement
Services for a for a drilling rig and associated equipment for the drilling of a geothermal 
exploration well at the Eden Geothermal Project, near St Austell, Cornwall, UK.

Award criteria
Quality criterion - Name: rig details / Weighting: 30 %
Quality criterion - Name: rig availability / Weighting: 12 %
Quality criterion - Name: personnel / Weighting: 9 %
Quality criterion - Name: company experience / Weighting: 9 %
Price - Weighting: 40 %

Information about options
Options: no

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
yes
Identification of the project: Eden Geothermal Project 05R20P04154

Additional information

Section IV: Procedure

Description

Type of procedure
Open procedure

Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: no

Administrative information

Previous publication concerning this procedure
Notice number in the OJ S: 2020/S 055-131393

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/131393-2020


541825-2020 Page 3/4

VI.4.1.

VI.4.

VI.3.

V.2.5.

V.2.4.

V.2.3.

V.2.2.

V.2.1.

V.2.

IV.2.9.

IV.2.8. Information about termination of dynamic purchasing system

Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a prior information 
notice

Section V: Award of contract

Contract No: C035

A contract/lot is awarded: yes

Award of contract

Date of conclusion of the contract
30/10/2020

Information about tenders
Number of tenders received: 7
Number of tenders received from SMEs: 4
Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 3
Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 1
Number of tenders received by electronic means: 0
The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: no

Name and address of the contractor
Official name: British Drilling and Freezing Company Limited
Postal address: Colwick Industrial Estate, Colwick
Town: Nottingham
NUTS code: UKF14 Nottingham
Postal code: NG24 2BB
Country: United Kingdom
Telephone: +44 1159611300
The contractor is an SME: yes

Information on value of the contract/lot
Lowest offer: 4 591 685,00 GBP / Highest offer: 7 306 401,00 GBP taken into consideration

Information about subcontracting
The contract is likely to be subcontractedValue or proportion likely to be subcontracted to third 
partiesProportion: 90 %

Section VI: Complementary information

Additional information
(MT Ref:221056)

Procedures for review

Review body
Official name: Public Procurement Review Service
Postal address: Cabinet Office
Town: London
Country: United Kingdom



541825-2020 Page 4/4

VI.5.

E-mail: publicprocurementreview@cabinetoffice.gov.uk
Telephone: +44 3450103503
Internet address: https://www.gov.uk/government/publications/public-procurement-review-
service-scope-and-remit

Date of dispatch of this notice
06/11/2020

mailto:publicprocurementreview@cabinetoffice.gov.uk?subject=TED
https://www.gov.uk/government/publications/public-procurement-review-service-scope-and-remit
https://www.gov.uk/government/publications/public-procurement-review-service-scope-and-remit

